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AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS,
ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF CHARGES FOR :

- COPYING OF PUBLIC RECORDS; BY PROVIDING FOR A ...iowsmssomien

SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 1507 is hereby amended to
read as follows:

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

FOR COPLES OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance $ 15.00

Subdivision ordinance 5.00

Data Summary 3.00

Development Guide 5.00

Zoning Maps - 5.00/s8heet

R~PC; Thoroughfare Plan 5.00/sheet
Residential Dev. Map 5.00/sheet
abstract Maps %.00/sheet

City Charters 7.50

Cassette tape duplication 10.00/1st cassette

5.00/subsequent tape

Tax Certificate 10.00

Traffic Accident Report 2.00

Fire Run Report 4,00

Ambulance Run Report 2.00

Xerox Copies-first page .65

e Teach page thereafter RS

Blue Line Print 5.00/s6heet

Microfilm Copy 4.00/sheet
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W &k 5 Specification Book 15.00/book
Paving & Drainage Spec, Book 20 OQ/book
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Two sided pages shall be considered two (2) pages if a copy of
both sides are furnished.

The foregolng schedule, except where specified, does not include
certification. The charge for certification, where not otherwise
provided by law, shall be $1.00 per instrument.

SECTION_ 2. Any copies of public records not covered by this
schedule of charges shall be the same as the maximum recommended
charge promulgated by the State Board of Control, or if no charge
hag been promulgated, then the actual c¢cost computed on the basis !
of actual time expended and actual cost of copying. ;

SECIION 3. 8hould any word, phrase, sentence, paragraph or
section of this ordinance be held to be invalid or \
unconstitutional the remaining provisions of this ordinance shall
remain in full force and effect.

. The fact that the <¢ity of Mesquite has no
adequate ordinance regulating charges for the reproduction or )
copying of public records creates an urgency and an emergency and
requires that this ordinance shall take effect immediately from . .
and after its passage and publication as the law in such cases
provides.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of
Mescquite, Texas, on the 2lat day of September, A.D., 1987.

Georg; é Venner. Sr. ﬁ

Mayor
ATTEST: APPROVED:
Lynn (Prugel Jgnathan Graham ‘
City Secretary ity Attorney




